## Candlelight Parade



### Mission Chamber of Commerce Candlelight Parade Vendor Application Form

The Mission Regional Chamber of Commerce extends an invitation to you to join the fun and participate in the Annual Candlelight Parade. With dozens of floats and thousands of spectators, Mission's Candlelight Parade is a huge draw each year to the Mission downtown.

The Mission Regional Chamber of Commerce is aware that vendors without storefronts have been attending the parade and selling their goods to attendees. While we do not wish to discourage the opportunity for small business entrepreneurs to be successful, we do need to ensure we are meeting our bylaw, safety, and insurance requirements. For this reason, we are asking all vendors to fill out the below form and register with the Mission Chamber.

The 2024 Candlelight parade will be held SATURDAY, December 7th at 6:00 pm. Vendors will be charged a \$50 fee to take part in the event, which includes 1 salesperson. Additional fees apply for additional salespersons.

Entry Information:		
Organization:		
Contact Person:		
Address:		
Postal Code: Pho	one #: En	nail:
Please give a brief description of	the goods you plan to sell.	
Payment	CHAMBER	R STAFF SECTION ONLY:
Vendor Registration : \$50		Registration: \$50
Additional Sales Person : \$15 ea	Additiona	al Sales Person: x \$ 15 = \$
# Additional Sales Person :		TOTAL = \$
Downant Mathad	CHAMBE	R STAFF SECTION ONLY:
Payment Method	Date Rec	eived:
Credit Cheque		Received:
Cash E-Transfer to		RED VENDOR #:

execdir@missionchamber.bc.ca

# Candlelight Parade



#### PLEASE READ THE REGULATIONS BELOW CAREFULLY

### Disclaimer Agreement

In consideration of acceptance of your entry in the 2024 Candlelight Parade by the Mission Regional Chamber of Commerce Parade Committee, the applicant hereby agrees to indemnify and save harmless the Mission Regional Chamber of Commerce, the City of Mission, the British Columbia Ministry of Transportation and Highways, the Crown in Right of the Province of British Columbia, their agents, employees, associates, affiliates, volunteers, heirs and assigns from loss or damage of whatsoever kind to any person or property arising from or connected with the entry into, operation, use or participation of the applicant's entry in the 2024 Candlelight Parade. The applicant acknowledges and confirms its obligation to defend all claims which may be advanced by any party against the above-noted organizations, their agents, employees, associates, affiliates, volunteers, heirs, and assigns.

By signing and agreeing to this agreement, you admit you have read and understood the list of regulations pertaining to the parade and you vow to adhere to these rules for the safety of all persons involved in the festivities. You also affirm that your business is licensed and insured as required.

CHAMBER STAFF SECTION ONLY: This information was reviewed by:			
Please email completed form to <u>events@missionchamber.bc.ca</u> by Fri, November 15, 2024			
our vendor # will be given to you once your registra	tion and payment has been processed.		
Signature:	Date:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Applicant (MUST BE 19 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER):			